HB56T132D Series
1,048,576-word × 32-bit High Density Dynamic RAM Module
ADE-203-
Rev. 0.0
Dec. 1, 1995
Description
The HB56T132D is a 1 M × 32 dynamic RAM Small Outline DIMM (S. O. DIMM), mounted 8 pieces of
4-Mbit DRAM (HM514400CTT/CLTT) sealed in TSOP package.  An outline of the HB56T132D is 72-

• TTL compatible
HB56T132D Series
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package Contact Pad
HB56T132D-6C 60 ns 72-pin Small outline DIMM Gold
HB56T132D-7C 70 ns
HB56T132D-8C 80 ns
HB56T132D-6CL 60 ns
HB56T132D-7CL 70 ns
HB56T132D-8CL 80 ns
Pin Arrangement
1 pin 71 pin
72 pin2 pin
2
HB56T132D Series
Pin Arrangement
Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name
1 VSS 37 DQ18 2 DQ0 38 DQ19
3 DQ1 39 VSS 4 DQ2 40 CE0